# Home Care Packages Services Fee Schedule

Effective from 1 July 2024

## **Dementia Specialist Services**

|   | Weekday<br>7am – 6pm | Weekday<br>6pm – 7am | Saturday | Sunday | Public<br>Holiday |
|---|----------------------|----------------------|----------|--------|-------------------|
| Support in your home                                  |                      |                      |          |        |                   |
| Individual support, personal care and in-home respite | \$75                 | \$92                 | \$109    | \$132  | \$150             |
| Occupational therapy                                  | \$155                | N/A                  | N/A      | N/A    | N/A               |
| Nursing care  | \$127                | N/A                  | N/A      | N/A    | N/A               |
| Support in the community                              |                      |                      |          |        |                   |
| Social support groups                                 | \$58                 | \$63                 | \$81     | \$115  | \$138             |
| Day centres — respite care                            | \$58                 | \$63                 | \$81     | \$115  | \$138             |

The above fees are based on a per hourly rate of service delivery.

|   | Weekday | Saturday | Sunday | Public<br>Holiday |
|---|---------|----------|--------|-------------------|
| Cottage respite<br>(24hr period)        | \$690   | \$805    | \$863  | N/A               |
| Cottage overnight respite (12hr period) | \$403   | \$460    | \$575  | N/A               |

### Support worker travel to an individual service

Alzheimer's WA endeavour to roster our support workers within 20kms of services. Where we do not have a support worker within 20kms of the service, additional costs of \$1.00 per km travelled above the 20km limit will be included in the individual agreement.

### Cancellations

Where less than 24 hours' notice is received to cancel a service the service will be charged. Where more than 24 hours' notice is provided there will be no charge applicable.

### Outings during an individual service

If a support worker is required to use their own vehicle during an individual support service, a cost of \$1.00 per km travelled will be incurred. As part of the individual agreement, a client may put restrictions on the number of kilometres to be travelled within a service.



# **Home Care Package Fees**

Alzheimer's WA pricing is designed to maximise delivery of services to you. Our Care Management and Package Management reflects the specialist nature of the attention we apply to your goals and wellbeing.

# Other fees and charges

| Care Management and Package Management* | Care<br>Management | Package<br>Management |  |
|---|--------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Level 1                                 | \$55               | \$40                  |  |
| Level 2                                 | \$105              | \$70                  |  |
| Level 3                                 | \$235              | \$150                 |  |
| Level 4                                 | \$365              | \$230                 |  |

<sup>\*</sup>The above fees are per fortnight. Alzheimer's WA does not charge an Establishment Fee. No Exit Fee as per Dept. guidelines. (Rates for Support in the Community haven't been revised since July 2019).

## Client contributions

## **Basic Daily Fee**

The Basic Daily Fee provides an opportunity to contribute more funds towards your care. A maximum fee is set by the Australian Government. Should you choose to contribute a fee, these funds will be included when designing a budget and care plan. At Alzheimer's WA it's your choice to include the Basic Daily Fee under your package.

| Basic Daily Fee* |          |  |  |
|------------------|----------|--|--|
| Level 1          | \$152.32 |  |  |
| Level 2          | \$161.00 |  |  |
| Level 3          | \$165.62 |  |  |
| Level 4          | \$169.96 |  |  |

<sup>\*</sup>The above fees are per fortnight.

#### **Income Tested Care Fee**

The Income Tested Care Fee is a contribution that some people pay, as determined by the government through an income assessment. If you are required to pay this fee the government subsidy portion of the package is reduced by this amount and you will receive an invoice for this separately.

## **Brokered-out services**

|   | Min  | Max   | Most Common |
|---|------|-------|-------------|
| Cleaning, household tasks and domestic assistance | \$50 | \$100 | \$75        |
| Light gardening                                   | \$45 | \$65  | \$55        |

The above services are provided by external parties. Clients have the option to nominate a provider of their own choice or nominate from an Alzheimer's WA preferred provider list.

## **Further Information**

**Alzheimer's WA** 1300 66 77 88 alzheimerswa.org.au **My Aged Care** 1800 200 422 myagedcare.gov.au

